
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
 

   
Addendum No. 2 

To 

 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. DCAM-24-CS-RFP-0001 

DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES FOR  

MEYER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL HVAC UPGRADES 
 

 Issued: January 19, 2024             

  

This Addendum No. 2 is issued and hereby published on the DGS website and is effective as of the date 

shown above. Except as modified hereby, the Request for Proposals (“RFP”) remains unmodified. 

 

Item No. 1: The attendance sheet from the virtual pre-proposal conference held on January 19, 2024, is hereby 

attached as Exhibit 1.  

 

Item No. 2: The site walk scheduled for January 22, 2024, at 3:30 P.M is canceled. 
 

 

 

By:                                    Date:     

       Peter Henry Lyonga 

       Contracting Officer   

  

- End of Addendum No. 2 – 
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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

Exhibit 1 

Virtual pre-proposal conference sign-in-sheet 

[EXHIBIT WILL APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE] 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

3924 Minnesota Avenue NE, Washington DC 20019 | Telephone (202) 727-2800   |   Fax (202) 727-7283 

DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES FOR 

MEYER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL HVAC UPGRADES  

DCAM-24-CS-RFP-0001 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign-in Sheet 

January 19, 2024, at 10:00 A.M 

No Name Company Signature 

Baran, Safiullah DGS safiullah.baran@dc.gov 

Lyonga, PeterHenry DGS peterhenry.lyonga@dc.gov 

Baird, Kerric DGS kerric.baird@dc.gov 

Kitterman, Stephen DGS stephen.kitterman@dc.gov 

Aslam Patmah Protec Construction, Inc. Aslam@protecconstructioninc.net 

Chad Sullivan GES ChadS@theges.com 

Anthony DiCola SETTY Tonyd@setty.com 

Tommie Taylor Shinberg Levian tommie@shinberglevinas.com 

Suren Gosine GES SurenG@theges.com 

Seth Faulb Noth Arrow seth.faulb@northarrowinc.com 

Anna Watts Engenium Group awatts@engeniumgroup.com 

Hamida Ali Malow Chiaramonte CC halimalow@cc-builder.com 

Leonardo Galvao Chiaramonte CC lgalvao@cc-builder.com 

Moe Fridy Citadel DBD mfridy@citadeldbd.com 

Nick Williams Ashley McGraw n.williams@ashleymcgraw.com

Jared Smith Cube Root jsmith@cuberootinc.com 

Peter Cailloux (Engenium) Engenium Group 

Omar Pardo Keystone Plus opardo@keystonedc.com 

Vik Singh Protec Construction, Inc. Vik@protecconstructioninc.net 

Peter Cailloux Engenium Group PCailloux@engeniumgroup.com 

Tai Pham Chiaramonte CC TPham@cc-builder.com 

Robin Phadumdeo Protec Construction, Inc. Robin@protecconstructioninc.net 

Amarjit Singh Protec Construction, Inc. amarjit@protecconstructioninc.net 




